
 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
# 2023/001-078/18                                                                                                                                  Date: 14th February 2023 

 

अिखल भारतीय आयुिवर् ज्ञान संस्थान, ऋिषकेश 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rishikesh 

 www.aiimsrishikesh.edu.in 

 

CORRIGENDUM / ADDENDUM 
 

RECRUITMENT FOR THE POST OF FACULTY IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENT ON 
DIRECT/DEPUTATION/CONTRACTUAL BASIS IN AIIMS RISHIKESH 

 
Following additional may be read in the advertisement no. 2023/001-078 dated: 12th January, 2023 relating to the 
number of posts & category advertised in department of Orthopedics may be read as under: - 
 

BACKLOG VACANCY 

Sl. No. Advt. No. Posts Name of Department 
No. of 
Posts Category 

43 2023/043 Professor Orthopedics 2 UR – 01, OBC – 01 

 
FRESH VACANCY 

Sl. No. Advt. No. Posts Name of Department 
No. of 
Posts Category 

13 2023/082 Assistant Professor Orthopedics 1 EWS – 01 

• Number of vacancies is subject to change without prior intimation i.e., Increase / decrease / cancelled. 
 
• As per EWS guidelines, if vacancy earmarked for EWS cannot be filled up due to non-availability of a suitable 
candidate belonging to EWS, such vacancies for that particular recruitment year shall not be carried forward to the 
next recruitment year as backlog, hence other category candidates may be allowed provisionally to apply for these 
posts, subject to condition that they will be considered for the post as an UR candidate, only if EWS category vacancy 
is otherwise not filled. 
 
• RESERVATION FOR ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTIONS (EWS):  
The vacancies advertised under EWS Category are as per the instructions issued by DoPT, Ministry of Personnel, Public 
Grievances & Pension, Govt. of India, vide OM. No. 36039/1/2019-Estt (Res), dated 31.01.2019. Application under EWS 
category will be considered subject to submission of Income and Assets certificate on a prescribed format issued by the 
competent authority and subject to verification of genuinely of the certificate by the issuing authority. As per DoP&T OM No. 
36039/1/2019-Estt (Res), dated 31.01.2019, the crucial date for submitting income and asset certificate by the candidate is the 
last date of receipt of application form, except in cases where date is fixed otherwise. Therefore, a valid EWS certificate will be 
the one which has been issued by the competent authority, as prescribed by the GOI/DOPT. Candidates who fail to produce 
valid EWS certificate will not be considered for reservation under this category. They will however, be considered for UR 
category. Therefore, EWS candidate must ensure that they have a valid EWS certificate on the last date of receipt of 
application form. The EWS certificate must be valid for financial year 2022-2023 and issued on or after 01.04.2022 & on or 
before last date of submission of online application form based on income of year 2021-2022. 
 
• Other terms & condition will remain unchanged. 

 
Recruitment Cell 
AIIMS Rishikesh 


